

Name of work : Reconstruction, Strengthening, DBS-Base Course & DBS-Wearing Course work from Ch. 110+000 to 111+250 (Tetel tala to Bishokhali), Ch. 119+000 to Ch. 119+230 (Brac Office), Ch. 120+000 to 125+560 (Kalligonj Bus Stand to Agmundia) of Daulatdia-Faridpur(Goalchamot)-Magura-Jhenidah-Jessore-Khulna-Mongla (Digraj) Road (Road No. N-7) under Road Division, Jhenidah during the year 2017-2018.

**Tender ID No.- 150766**  
Invitation Reference No. e-GP/21/ACE/Khu/2017-2018

**Rate Comparison**

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	Md. Mejanur Rahman			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
<b>Division 1 - General &amp; Site Facilities</b>										
1	01/02/04	Provision, Maintenance and Removal of sign Boards	4.00	LS	8,849.00	35,396.00	8,033.711	32,134.844	-9.213%	Rate is justified with respect to current market price of labor, materials and equipment.
1	01/01/02	Maintain Temp. Structure & Equipment for the Maintenance and Protection of Traffic.	180.00	Day	1,913.00	344,340.00	1,667.202	300,096.360	-12.849%	
2	01/02/07	Progress photographs	6.00	Month	1,000.00	6,000.00	970.787	5,824.722	-2.921%	
3	01/03/01	Provide and Remove Site laboratory and Equipment	1.00	LS	331,843.00	331,843.00	308,286.653	308,286.653	-7.099%	
4	01/03/02	Maintain Site laboratory and Equipment	6.00	Month	7,699.00	46,194.00	7,415.734	44,494.404	-3.679%	
<b>Sub Total for Division-1 =</b>						<b>763,773.00</b>		<b>690,836.983</b>	<b>-9.549%</b>	

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	Toma Construction & Co. Limited & Mozahar Enterprise (Pvt.) Ltd.-JV			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
<b>Division 2 - Earth Works.</b>										
6	02/02/03	Roadway excavation in existing pavement (Not reinforced concrete)	2211.30	Cum	265.00	585,994.50	230.094	508,806.862	-13.172%	
5	02/07/01	Preparation of subgrade (300mm depth)	3159.00	Sqm	69.00	217,971.00	57.472	181,554.048	-16.707%	
5	02/08/01	Improved subgrade	947.70	Cum	916.00	868,093.20	874.725	828,976.883	-4.506%	
Σ	02/10/01	Construction of soil Earthen Shoulders	1176.00	Cum	259.00	304,584.00	212.434	249,822.384	-17.979%	
<b>Sub Total for Division-2 =</b>						<b>1,976,642.70</b>		<b>1,769,160.177</b>	<b>-10.497%</b>	

Signed  
AAS

কাজী আব্দুল আল-মামুন  
প্রোগ্রামার  
পাবনা পরিদপ্তর ও মহাপ্রকল্প বিভাগ  
পাবনা পরিদপ্তর ও পোস্ত মহাপ্রকল্প  
পাটনাকান্দি বাংলাদেশ সরকার



Name of work : Reconstruction, Strengthening, DBS-Base Course & DBS-Wearing Course work from Ch. 110+000 to 111+250 (Tetul tala to Bishoikhali), Ch. 119+000 to Ch. 119+230 (Brac Office), Ch. 120+900 to 125+560 (Kalgoni Bus Stand to Agmundia) of Daulatdia-Faridpur(Goatchamot)-Magura-Jhenidah-Jessore-Khulna-Mongla (Digraj) Road (Road No. N-7) under Road Division, Jhenidah during the year 2017-2018.

Tender ID No.- 150766

Invitation Reference No. e-GP/21/ACE Khul/2017-2018

**Rate Comparison**

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	Md. Mejanur Rahman			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
Division 3 - Pavement Work										
7	03/01/01	Scarify, Mix and Recompacted Existing Pavement and or Shoulder	16575.00	Cum	48.00	795,600.00	39.566	655,806.450	-17.571%	Rate is justified with respect to current market price of labor, materials and equipment.
8	03/01/02	Repair of Potholes on the existing pavement	90.50	Cum	15,733.00	1,423,836.50	15,120.928	1,368,443.984	-3.890%	
8	03/02/01	Sub Base	789.75	Cum	4,361.00	3,444,099.75	3,715.901	2,934,632.815	-14.792%	
9	03/03/01	Aggregate Base Type -I	3946.80	Cum	6,566.00	25,914,688.80	5,909.104	23,322,051.667	-10.005%	
10	03/06/01a	Bituminous Prime Coat ( Plant Place)	19734.00	Sqm	123.00	2,427,282.00	112.015	2,210,504.010	-8.931%	
10	03/07/01a	Bituminous Tack coat (Plant work)	42358.00	Sqm	46.00	1,948,468.00	39.625	1,678,435.750	-13.859%	
13	03/10/01b	Dense Bituminous Surfacing-Base Course (Plant Method) bitumeen grade 60/70	1381.38	Cum	19,906.00	27,497,750.28	19,516.689	26,959,963.851	-1.956%	
13	03/10/02b	DBS -Wearing Course (Plant Method) bitumeen grade 60/70	2117.90	Cum	20,118.00	42,607,912.20	19,657.203	41,631,990.234	-2.290%	
15	03/13/01	Brick on end Edging	5880.00	r-m	103.00	605,640.00	106.078	623,738.640	2.988%	
						106,665,277.53		101,385,567.401	-4.950%	

Signed  
AAS

কাজী আব্দুল্লাহ আল-মামুন  
প্রোগ্রামার  
পাবনা পরিদপ্তর ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ  
পাবনা পরিদপ্তর ও পোহা মহাসড়ক  
পাটকাডাঙ্গী বাংলাদেশ সরকার



Name of work : Reconstruction, Strengthening, DBS-Base Course & DBS-Wearing Course work from Ch. 110+000 to 111+250 (Tetul tal to Bishoikhali), Ch. 119+000 to Ch. 119+230 (Brac Office), Ch. 120+900 to 125+560 (Kalligoni) Bus Stand to Agmundia) of Daulatdia-Faridpur(Goalchamot)-Magura-Jhenidah-Jessore-Khulna-Mongla (Digra) Road (Road No. N-7) under Road Division, Jhenidah during the year 2017-2018.

Tender ID No.- 150766  
Invitation Reference No. e-GP/21/ACE Khul/2017-2018

**Rate Comparison**

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	Md. Mejanur Rahman			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
<b>Division 6 - Incidental</b>										
16	06/05/01	Road Marking-Thermoplastic Material (indicate if screed or spray application)	1456.22	sqm	1,069.00	1,556,699.18	717.031	1,044,154.883	-32.925%	
17	06/10/01	Traffic Signs	22.00	No	6,901.00	151,822.00	6,168.902	135,715.844	-10.609%	
18	06/10/02	Sign Post	22.00	No	3,073.00	67,606.00	2,966.304	65,258.688	-3.472%	
19	06/15/01	Concrete guide Post (1.6m long, 200mm Dia)	80.00	No	2,068.00	124,080.00	1,719.594	103,175.640	-16.847%	
19	Special-1	Manufacturing of Road directional board as per direction of the E/c.	13.50	Sqm	26,912.00	363,312.00	24,494.393	330,674.306	-8.983%	Rate is justified with respect to current market price of labor, materials and equipment.
19	Special-2	Installation charge of road sign and signal board as per direction of the E/c.	5.00	No	4,663.00	23,315.00	4,663.935	23,269.675	-0.194%	
Sub Total for Division-6 =						2,286,834.18		1,702,249.036	-25.563%	
Grand Total (1+2+3+5+6)=						111,692,527.41		105,547,813.597	-5.502%	

প্রত্যয়ন করা যাচ্ছে যে, ঠিকাদারের উদ্ধৃত দরে অর্থাৎ দাপ্তরিক প্রাক্কলিত মূল্যের ৫.৫০২% নিম্ন দরে দরপত্রের স্পেসিফিকেশন অনুযায়ী যথাযথ পুনঃগণনা বজায় রেখে বিবেচনামূলক কাজ বাস্তবায়ন করা সম্ভব।

(Md. Suruz Mia)  
ID No.: 007001  
Member - Secretary  
TEC, Khulna Zone

&  
Superintending Engineer (C.C), RHD  
Road Circle, Jessore.

(Md. Ruhul Amin)  
ID No.: 000184  
Chairperson  
TEC, Khulna Zone

&  
Additional Chief Engineer (C.C), RHD  
Khulna Zone, Khulna.

Signed  
AAH  
কাজী আব্দুল আলী-মাহমুদ  
যোগাযোগ  
সড়ক পরিবহন ও যান্ত্রিক বিভাগ  
সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয়  
গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার